(Rev. 6-93) RE 02-22-1	999 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
rab detailings == == +	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
To the Honorable Commission in 1009681	14 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OPR/FIMAMOE	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kinepak, Inc.	Name: ICI Explosives USA Inc.
2 · 16 · 9 9 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Suite 1200 Street Address: 15301 Dallas Parkway
☐ Other	City: Dallas State: TX ZIP:75248
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment XX Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 21, 1993	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,114,751
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Patent & Trademark Administrator	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: ICI Americas Inc.	,
Law Department	□ Enclosed
Concord Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3411 Silverside ROad	Deposit account number:
P. O. Box 8340	09-0011
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19803-8	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
19/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000198 090011 1114751 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:461 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
SUSAN J. MIXON Sevan Mupon Feb. 9, 1949	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KINEPAK, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ICI EXPLOSIVES USA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ICI EXPLOSIVES USA INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1993, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

SELLANYS OF THE SELLANDS

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9555168

DATE: 02-02-99

0782260 8100M 991041965

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0381

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF KINEPAK, INC. INTO ICI EXPLOSIVES USA INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, ICI Explosives USA Inc. does certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger herein declared is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

ICI Explosives USA Inc.

Delaware

Kinepak, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the above named corporations has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of such constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business THIRD: of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 15301 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1200, Dallas, Texas 75248

FOURTH: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger herein declared is ICI Explosives USA Inc., a Delaware corporation.

The Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of ICI Explosives USA Inc., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of such surviving corporation.

A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished, on request and without cost, to SIXTH: any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

EIGHTH:

This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on December 31, 1993.

Dated: December 21, 1993.

ATTEST:

ICI EXPLOSIVES USA INC.

DIVISION OF CORPORALIDAY Matthews, Secretary

733355018 - 565906

Donald W. Waureman, President

1

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

UChael, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that on this 21 day of December, 1993, personally appeared before me Donald W. Waugaman, who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the President of ICI Explosives USA Inc., and that he executed the foregoing document as President of ICI Explosives USA Inc., and that the statements therein contained are true.



TERESA K. JUENGER NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 03-13-96

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

CORCY's Notary Public, do hereby certify that on this 21 day of December, 1993, personally appeared before me Dale V. Matthews, who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the Secretary of ICI Explosives USA Inc., and that he executed the foregoing focument as Secretary of ICI Explosives USA Inc., and that the statements therein contained are true.

TERESA K. JUENGER NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Eap. 03-13-96

RECORDED: 02/16/1999

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0383**